

一般会計決算規模の推移(歳出)

(単位：千円、%)

年 度			平成 16 年度			平成 17 年度			平成 18 年度			平成 19 年度			平成 20 年度		
			決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率
消費 的 経 費	義務 的 経 費	人 件 費	4,233,704	23.3	△ 2.2	4,175,037	23.5	△ 1.4	4,142,513	21.8	△ 0.8	3,840,165	22.3	△ 7.3	3,619,543	20.2	△ 5.7
		扶 助 費	3,891,478	21.4	2.5	3,863,346	21.8	△ 0.7	3,537,388	18.6	△ 8.4	3,854,991	22.4	9.0	3,890,651	21.8	0.9
		公 債 費	2,645,086	14.6	35.4	1,889,446	10.7	△ 28.6	1,841,429	9.7	△ 2.5	1,725,535	10.0	△ 6.3	1,701,300	9.5	△ 1.4
		小 計	10,770,268	59.3	6.8	9,927,829	56.0	△ 7.8	9,521,330	50.2	△ 4.1	9,420,691	54.8	△ 1.1	9,211,494	51.5	△ 2.2
	その 他	物 件 費	1,366,995	7.5	△ 6.5	1,416,739	8.0	3.6	1,486,689	7.8	4.9	1,607,803	9.4	8.1	1,590,139	8.9	△ 1.1
		維 持 補 修 費	159,622	0.9	△ 8.6	150,719	0.8	△ 5.6	161,357	0.9	7.1	162,551	0.9	0.7	167,836	0.9	3.3
		補 助 費 等	1,885,001	10.4	△ 10.3	1,621,534	9.1	△ 14.0	2,217,438	11.7	36.7	1,848,653	10.8	△ 16.6	1,897,181	10.6	2.6
		小 計	3,411,618	18.8	△ 8.7	3,188,992	18.0	△ 6.5	3,865,484	20.4	21.2	3,619,007	21.1	△ 6.4	3,655,156	20.4	1.0
	計		14,181,886	78.1	2.6	13,116,821	74.0	△ 7.5	13,386,814	70.6	2.1	13,039,698	75.9	△ 2.6	12,866,650	72.0	△ 1.3
	投資 的 経 費	普通建設事業費		780,180	4.3	△ 62.4	1,645,832	9.3	111.0	1,995,870	10.5	21.3	994,107	5.8	△ 50.2	1,305,533	7.3
内 訳		補 助 事 業	334,569	1.8	△ 71.7	662,334	3.7	98.0	776,538	4.1	17.2	226,606	1.3	△ 70.8	493,683	2.8	117.9
		単 独 事 業	445,611	2.5	△ 50.0	983,498	5.5	120.7	1,219,332	6.4	24.0	767,501	4.5	△ 37.1	811,850	4.5	5.8
災害復旧事業費		85,739	0.5	1,830.2	22,461	0.1	△ 73.8	87,551	0.5	289.8	7,354	0.0	△ 91.6	1,243	0.0	△ 83.1	
失業対策事業費																	
計		865,919	4.8	△ 58.3	1,668,293	9.4	92.7	2,083,421	11.0	24.9	1,001,461	5.8	△ 51.9	1,306,776	7.3	30.5	
その 他 臨 時的 経 費	投資及び出資金		0	0.0	皆減	2,000	0.0	皆増	751,900	4.0	37,495.0	0	0.0	皆減	3,300	0.0	皆増
	貸 付 金		312,080	1.7	△ 41.8	75,000	0.4	△ 76.0	175,000	0.9	133.3	825,000	4.8	371.4	975,000	5.5	18.2
	繰 出 金		2,313,618	12.7	△ 10.3	2,288,554	12.9	△ 1.1	2,142,135	11.3	△ 6.4	2,157,273	12.6	0.7	2,242,655	12.5	4.0
	前年度繰上充用金		471,965	2.6	皆増	576,409	3.2	22.1	366,256	1.9	△ 36.5	0	0.0	皆減			
	積 立 金		4,107	0.0	△ 76.7	8,850	0.0	115.5	63,102	0.3	613.0	161,731	0.9	156.3	481,241	2.7	197.6
	計		3,101,770	17.1	△ 1.1	2,950,813	16.6	△ 4.9	3,498,393	18.4	18.6	3,144,004	18.3	△ 10.1	3,702,196	20.7	17.8
歳 出 合 計			18,149,575	100.0	△ 4.6	17,735,927	100.0	△ 2.3	18,968,628	100.0	7.0	17,185,163	100.0	△ 9.4	17,875,622	100.0	4.0
歳 入 歳 出 差 引 額			△ 574,079		23.8	△ 311,040		△ 45.8	39,305		△ 112.6	197,239		401.8	1,246,726		532.1

一般会計決算規模の推移(歳出)

(単位：千円、%)

年 度			平成 21 年度			平成 22 年度			平成 23 年度			平成 24 年度			平成 25 年度		
			決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率
消費 的 経 費	義務 的 経 費	人 件 費	3,588,796	17.3	△ 0.8	3,440,810	15.7	△ 4.1	3,617,654	16.2	5.1	3,045,455	16.6	△ 15.8	3,134,258	15.4	2.9
		扶 助 費	4,278,748	20.6	10.0	5,198,488	23.7	21.5	5,240,364	23.4	0.8	5,368,809	29.2	2.5	5,432,533	26.7	1.2
		公 債 費	1,719,658	8.3	1.1	1,657,963	7.6	△ 3.6	1,494,022	6.7	△ 9.9	1,669,215	9.1	11.7	1,872,748	9.2	12.2
		小 計	9,587,202	46.1	4.1	10,297,261	47.0	7.4	10,352,040	46.3	0.5	10,083,479	54.9	△ 2.6	10,439,539	51.3	3.5
	その 他	物 件 費	1,744,217	8.4	9.7	1,692,441	7.7	△ 3.0	1,911,645	8.5	13.0	1,850,490	10.1	△ 3.2	1,771,380	8.7	△ 4.3
		維 持 補 修 費	141,561	0.7	△ 15.7	168,461	0.8	19.0	161,321	0.7	△ 4.2	167,274	0.9	3.7	167,982	0.8	0.4
		補 助 費 等	3,224,352	15.5	70.0	2,363,561	10.8	△ 26.7	4,147,796	18.5	75.5	2,196,347	12.0	△ 47.0	2,398,711	11.8	9.2
		小 計	5,110,130	24.6	39.8	4,224,463	19.3	△ 17.3	6,220,762	27.8	47.3	4,214,111	23.0	△ 32.3	4,338,073	21.3	2.9
	計		14,697,332	70.7	14.2	14,521,724	66.2	△ 1.2	16,572,802	74.1	14.1	14,297,590	77.9	△ 13.7	14,777,612	72.6	3.4
	投資 的 経 費	普通建設事業費		1,455,303	7.0	11.5	2,999,380	13.7	106.1	1,761,427	7.9	△ 41.3	984,096	5.4	△ 44.1	2,511,898	12.3
内 訳		補 助 事 業	527,062	2.5	6.8	1,161,566	5.3	120.4	387,562	1.7	△ 66.6	508,364	2.8	31.2	1,565,076	7.7	207.9
		単 独 事 業	928,241	4.5	14.3	1,837,814	8.4	98.0	1,373,865	6.1	△ 25.2	475,732	2.6	△ 65.4	946,822	4.6	99.0
災害復旧事業費		6,168	0.0	396.2	1,044	0.0	△ 83.1	3,920	0.0	275.5	2,099	0.0	△ 46.5	1,261	0.0	△ 39.9	
失業対策事業費																	
計		1,461,471	7.0	11.8	3,000,424	13.7	105.3	1,765,347	7.9	△ 41.2	986,195	5.4	△ 44.1	2,513,159	12.3	154.8	
その 他 臨 時的 経 費	投資及び出資金		0	0.0	皆減							19	0.0	皆増	0	0.0	皆減
	貸 付 金		1,075,000	5.2	10.3	1,166,000	5.3	8.5	1,166,000	5.2	0.0	63,680	0.3	△ 94.5	75,000	0.4	17.8
	繰 出 金		2,432,518	11.7	8.5	2,519,024	11.5	3.6	2,558,472	11.4	1.6	2,625,206	14.3	2.6	2,594,983	12.8	△ 1.2
	前年度繰上充用金																
	積 立 金		1,126,280	5.4	134.0	714,487	3.3	△ 36.6	311,146	1.4	△ 56.5	379,973	2.1	22.1	384,582	1.9	1.2
計		4,633,798	22.3	25.2	4,399,511	20.1	△ 5.1	4,035,618	18.0	△ 8.3	3,068,878	16.7	△ 24.0	3,054,565	15.1	△ 0.5	
歳 出 合 計			20,792,601	100.0	16.3	21,921,659	100.0	5.4	22,373,767	100.0	2.1	18,352,663	100.0	△ 18.0	20,345,336	100.0	10.9
歳 入 歳 出 差 引 額			666,345		△ 46.6	747,454		12.2	301,257		△ 59.7	566,724		88.1	363,670		△ 35.8